valuation technique, would decrease the fair values by approximately USD 1,401 thousand, whereas a

10% decrease in the discount rate would increase the fair values by approximately USD 2,449 thousand.

The potential income effect of a 10% change, on either side, in the market multiples, which is a key

variable used in the valuation technique, would increase the fair values by approximately USD 5,384

thousand or reduce the fair values by approximately USD 5,240 thousand respectively.

Investments amounting to USD 36,741 thousand (30 June 2020: USD 39,466 thousand) are carried at

cost less impairment provision in the absence of a reliable measure of fair value. However, in the opinion

of management and based on best estimates, the fair value is not considered to be materially different

from above carrying values.

____________________________________________________________________________________

19

As at 31 March 2021 (Reviewed)

Venture Capital Bank B.S.C. (c)
NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS

17 RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVES (continued)

Previously

reported Adjustment Restated

USD '000 USD '000 USD '000

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

ASSETS

Investments at fair value through profit or loss   71,073   8,137   79,210

Other assets   26,678   (625)   26,053

LIABILITIES

Other liabilities   13,145   7,740   20,885

EQUITY

Accumulated losses (93,302)   (228) (93,530)

Previously

reported
Adjustment Restated

USD '000 USD '000 USD '000

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

ASSETS

Investments at fair value through profit or loss   35,734   6,651   42,385

LIABILITIES

Other liabilities   5,849   7,740   13,589

EQUITY

Accumulated losses (173,563)   (1,089) (174,652)

Previously

reported Adjustment Restated

USD '000 USD '000 USD '000

STATEMENT OF INCOME

Fair value losses on investments carried at fair value

through profit or loss - net   (17,200)   (4,763)   (21,963)

Nine-months ended 31 March 2020

30 June 2020

1 July 2019

____________________________________________________________________________________

20